SCOPE:   CMOS DUAL 12-BIT DOUBLE-BUFFERED µµµµP-COMPATIBLE DAC
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01       MX7549S(x)/883B
          02    MX7549T(x)/883B
Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code
                 Q    GDIP1-T20 or CDIP2-T20      20 LEAD CERDIP               J20
                 E                          CQCC1-N20                            20-Pin Ceramic LCC            L20

11 CLR
12 DGND
Pkg. ORDERING INFORMATION: 13 VREFB
01 J20 MX7549SQ/883B 14 RFBB
01 L20 MX7549SE/883B 15 IOUTB
02 J20 MX7549TQ/883B 16 AGND
02 L20 MX7549TE/883B 17 IOUTA
18 RFBA
19 VREFA
20 VDD
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MX7549/883B 19-0351 Rev. B
Page  4  of 6
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-
Std-883.